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MCPAA

(Mult. Co. Prosecuting Attorneys Assoc.) Traci Anderson President traci.anderson@mcda.us 503-988-6076 86076

1021 SW 4th Ave

Portland, OR 97204 101/8/837

Jenna Plank Vice President jenna.plank@mcda.us 503-988-3112 83112 Same as above 101/6/600

Brian Davidson Secretary brian.davidson@mcda.us 503-988-3162 83130 Same as above 101/8/853

Ryan Lufkin Treasurer ryan.lufkin@mcda.us 503-988-3591 83591 Same as above 101/8/837

Attorney Mark Makler Mark Makler Attorney mark.code3law@gmail.com 503-329-2552

515 NW Saltzman Rd #811

Portland, OR 97229

22

ONA

(Oregon Nurses Assoc.) Brian Howard Business Representative howard@oregonrn.org

503-293-0011 Ph

503-293-0013 fax 352

18765 SW Boones FRY RD Ste 

200

Tualatin, OR 97062

Michelle Chau Co-Chair michelle.h.chau@multco.us 503-988-6\9257 89257

12710 SE Division St                

Portland, OR  97236 430/1

Cathy Olsen-Dennis Co-Chair cathy.l.olsen-dennis@multco.us 503-988-7971 87971

600 NE 8TH ST

Gresham, OR  97030 437/2/FIELD

Local 48

IBEW

(International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers) Donna Hammond Business Rep donna.hammond@ibew48.com 971-263-0009

15937 NE Airport Wy

Portland, OR 97230

Diana Winther General Counsel diana@ibew48.com 503-889-3669 Same as above

Debbie Green Dues Deduction Rep debbie@ibew48.com 503-256-4848 222 Same as above

Mike Volk Steward mike.a.volk@multco.us 503-988-3322 83322

401 N Dixon St                     

Portland, OR 97227-1865 274/1

Local 88

AFSCME Percy Winters Jr. President president@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-7584

426 SW Stark St

Portland, OR 97204 160/1/150

Raymond DeSilva Vice-President vicepresident@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-2494

421 SW Oak St                         

Portland, OR  97204 167/1/520

Korie Erickson Secretary secretary@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-0227

10615 SE Cherry Blossom Dr  

Portland, OR  97216 377/2

Matthew Davis Treasurer treasurer@local88.org 503-988-3298

1021 SW 4th Ave                         

Portland, OR  97204 101/1/136

(DCJ, DCS, HD and Physicians) Eben Pullman Staff Representative epullman@oregonafscme.org 503-239-9858

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215

(DCHS, DCM, Non-D, MCSO, MCDA, JCSS and EBAT) Seth Moore Staff Representative smoore@oregonafscme.org

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215

(Library and DCA) 

Micaela Shapiro-

Shellaby Staff Representative mshapiro@oregonafscme.org

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215
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MCDSA

(Mult. Co. Deputy Sheriffs Assoc.) Matt Ferguson President matt.ferguson@mcso.us 503-251-2450

12240 NE Glisan St

Portland, OR 97230-2197 313/1

Greg Vining Vice-President greg.vining@mcso.us 503-988-0362

234 Kendall Court

Troutdale OR 97060 526

Jay Pentheny Secretary/Treasurer Jay.pentheny@mcso.us

503-251-2447 office

503-793-8114 cell 447

12240 NE Glisan St

Portland, OR 97230-2197 313/1

Attorney Anil Karia Anil Karia Attorney anil@pslglawyers.com

866-486-5556  x701 

541-221-1176 cell

223

MCCDA

(Mult. Co. Corrections Deputy Assoc.) Mark Bunnell President mark.bunnell@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060

11540 NE Inverness Dr, 

Portland, OR 97220 314

Robert Crumpton Executive Vice President robert.crumpton@mcso.us 503- 988-5390 85390

1120 SW 3rd Ave

Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Eric Grevstad East Side V-P eric.grevstad@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060

11540 NE Inverness Dr, 

Portland, OR 97220 314

Kelly Kammerer West Side V-P kelly.kammerer@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060

1120 SW 3rd Ave

Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Gordon Glasser Information Officer gordon.glasser@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060

11540 NE Inverness Drive 

Portland, OR 97220-9002 314/1

Matt Ingram Treasurer matt.ingram@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060

1120 SW 3rd Ave

Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Attorneys Bennett, Hartman, Morris & Kaplan Hank Kaplan, Esq. Attorney kaplanh@bennetthartman.com

503-227-4600

503-248-6800 (Fax)

210 SW Morrison St, Suite 500

Portland, OR 97204-3149

Local 701

IUOE

(International Union of Operating Engineers) James Anderson Business Manager elaine@iuoe701.com (Assistant)

503-650-7701 555 E 1st ST

Gladstone, OR 97027

Nathan Stokes Field Staff Coordinator nathan@iuoe701.com

503-650-7701

503-724-8147 (Cell)

555 E 1st ST

Gladstone, OR 97027

Chris Montgomery Organizer chris@iuoe701.com

503-650-7701

503-807-5705 (Cell)

555 E 1st ST

Gladstone, OR 97027

Melissa Savage Front Office melissa@iuoe701.com 503-650-7701 212 Same as above

Sam Loeung Steward samarith.loeung@multco.us 503-988-3322

401 N Dixon St                     

Portland, OR 97227-1865 274/Blanchard

Local 1094

IUPAT

(International Union of Painters & Allied Trades) Fred Hawkins Business Rep fredh@iupatdc5.org

206-443-1094

206-605-3350 (Cell)

206-443-0291 (Fax)

6770 E Marginal Way South  Bldg.       

E, Room 303-B                             

Seattle, WA  98108

Tina Cavender Dues Clerk tina@iupatdc5.org 206-443-1094

6770 E Marginal Way South  Bldg.       

E, Room 303-B                             

Seattle, WA  98108
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Local 0038 (for permanent officers)

          5038 (for temporary or on call officers)

FOPPO

(Federation of Parole/Probation Officers) Patrick Brasesco President Patrick.d.brasesco@multco.us 503-988-5056 27516

421 SE 10th Ave

Portland, OR 97214 481/1

Brennan Mitchell Vice President brennan.j.mitchell@multco.us 503-988-3393 27453

1415 SE 122nd Ave Suite B

Portland, OR 97233 304

Nadine Purington Member at Large nadine.a.purington@multco.us 503-988-3393 27358

2205 NE Columbia Blvd

Portland, OR 97211 221/1

Jay Burke Sectetary/Treasurer jay.v.burke@multco.us 503-988-8664 88664

421 SE 10th Ave

Portland, OR 97214 481/1

Chris Whitlow Chief Steward  chris.whitlow@multco.us 503-988-8924 88662

1415 SE 122nd Ave Suite B

Portland, OR 97233 304

Daryl Garrettson FOPPO Attorney daryl@onlinenw.com 503-803-4325

PO Box 8

Lafayette  OR  97127

Local 86

JCSS 

(Juvenile Custody Services Specialists) Tami Cox Chief

1401 NE 68th 

Portland, OR 97213 311/1

Vacant Steward Same as above 311/1

Mike Peterson Steward mike.j.peterson@multco.us 503-988-3475 83475 Same as above 311/1

Seth Moore Council Rep smoore@oregonafscme.org

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215

Local 88-2

Physicians Unit

Vacant Steward / LMC Rep

Kar-yee Wu LMC Rep kar-yee.wu@multco.us 503-988-9109 89109

2020 SE 182nd                    

Gresham OR 97233 398/1

Paul DenOuden EBAT Rep paul.denouden@multco.us 503-988-8781 88781

426 SW Stark St                  

Portland OR  97204 160/5

Eben Pullman Council Rep epullman@oregonafscme.com

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215
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